

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 2493 of 2024

Petitioner :- Brijesh Kumar Yadav

Respondent :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Deepak Kumar Srivastava, Ganesh
Shanker Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh, J.

1. Earlier, on 22.2.2024 time was granted to the learned AGA for filing counter affidavit but no counter affidavit has been filed till date.
2. Learned AGA prays for and is granted two weeks further time to file counter affidavit.
3. List this case on 7.5.2025.
4. Interim order, if any granted earlier will continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 25.4.2025

Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh, J.)

(Siddhartha Varma, J.)