



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 2493 of 2024

Brijesh Kumar Yadav

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Deepak Kumar Srivastava, Ganesh Shanker Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 49

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.
HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.**

State to provide a copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after four weeks.

Interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

October 30, 2025

SK Srivastava